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FORD SERIES NC5 & HD1 & HD2 Replacement Kits 

 

 

Complete repair kit contains: rod bearing with wear band, rod wiper, rod seal, 
bearing cartridge O-Ring, tube O-Ring seals, piston seals, piston wear band, 
cushion insert, cushion screw O-Ring 
 

NC5 SERIES CYLINDER

STANDARD REPLACEMENT KITS

Rod Seal Cartridge Head Cap

Bore Rod Kit Assembly Cushion Cushion

Size Diameter Kit Seal Kit Seal Kit

1.50 7/8 RSN5 - 1508 CKN5 - 1508 HCN5 - 1508 CCN5 - 1508

2.00 1 1/8 RSN5 - 2011 CKN5 - 2011 HCN5 - 2011 CCN5 - 2011

2.50 1 3/8 RSN5 - 2513 CKN5 - 2513 HCN5 - 2513 CCN5 - 2513

3.25 1 3/8 RSN5 - 3213 CKN5 - 3213 HCN5 - 3213 CCN5 - 3213

4.00 1 5/8 RSN5 - 4016 CKN5 - 4016 HCN5 - 4016 CCN5 - 4016

4.50 1 5/8 RSN5 - 4516 CKN5 - 4516 HCN5 - 4516 CCN5 - 4516

5.00 2 1/8 RSN5 - 5021 CKN5 - 5021 HCN5 - 5021 CCN5 - 5021

6.00 2 1/8 RSN5 - 6021 CKN5 - 6021 HCN5 - 6021 CCN5 - 6021

8.00 3 RSN5 - 8030 CKN5 - 8030 HCN5 - 8030 CCN5 - 8030

NC 5 SERIES CYLINDER

STANDARD REPLACEMENT KITS

Complete Complete

Bore Rod Repair Kit* Seal Kit**

Size Diameter  

1.50 7/8 RKN5 - 1508 SKN5 - 1508

2.00 1 1/8 RKN5 - 2011 SKN5 - 2011

2.50 1 3/8 RKN5 - 2513 SKN5 - 2513

3.25 1 3/8 RKN5 - 3213 SKN5 - 3213

4.00 1 5/8 RKN5 - 4016 SKN5 - 4016

4.50 1 5/8 RKN5 - 4516 SKN5 - 4516

5.00 2 1/8 RKN5 - 5021 SKN5 - 5021

6.00 2 1/8 RKN5 - 6021 SKN5 - 6021

8.00 3 RKN5 - 8030 SKN5 - 8030
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FORD SERIES NC5 & HD1 & HD2 Replacement Kits 

 

 

(*) INCLUDES SEALS FOR SINGLE PIECE PISTON ONLY 
 
 
 
 

HD1 SERIES CYLINDER

STANDARD REPLACEMENT KITS

Rod Seal Head Cap

Bore Rod Kit Cushion Cushion

Size Diameter Seal Kit Seal Kit

1.50 7/8 RSHD1 - 1508 HCHD1 - 1508 CCHD1 - 1508

2.00 1 1/8 RSHD1 - 2011 HCHD1 - 2011 CCHD1 - 2011

2.50 1 3/8 RSHD1 - 2513 HCHD1 - 2513 CCHD1 - 2513

3.25 1 3/8 RSHD1 - 3213 HCHD1 - 3213 CCHD1 - 3213

4.00 1 5/8 RSHD1 - 4016 HCHD1 - 4016 CCHD1 - 4016

4.50 1 5/8 RSHD1 - 4516 HCHD1 - 4516 CCHD1 - 4516

5.00 2 1/8 RSHD1 - 5021 HCHD1 - 5021 CCHD1 - 5021

6.00 2 1/8 RSHD1 - 6021 HCHD1 - 6021 CCHD1 - 6021

8.00 3 RSHD1 - 8030 HCHD1 - 8030 CCHD1 - 8030

HD1 SERIES CYLINDER

STANDARD REPLACEMENT KITS

Complete Piston Cartridge 

Bore Rod Repair Seal Assembly

Size Diameter Kit Kit (*) Kit

1.50 7/8 RKHD1 - 1508 PKHD1 - 1508 CKHD1 - 1508

2.00 1 1/8 RKHD1 - 2011 PKHD1 - 2011 CKHD1 - 2011

2.50 1 3/8 RKHD1 - 2513 PKHD1 - 2513 CKHD1 - 2513

3.25 1 3/8 RKHD1 - 3213 PKHD1 - 3213 CKHD1 - 3213

4.00 1 5/8 RKHD1 - 4016 PKHD1 - 4016 CKHD1 - 4016

4.50 1 5/8 RKHD1 - 4516 PKHD1 - 4516 CKHD1 - 4516

5.00 2 1/8 RKHD1 - 5021 PKHD1 - 5021 CKHD1 - 5021

6.00 2 1/8 RKHD1 - 6021 PKHD1 - 6021 CKHD1 - 6021

8.00 3 RKHD1 - 8030 PKHD1 - 8030 CKHD1 - 8030
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FORD SERIES NC5 & HD1 & HD2 Replacement Kits 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

HD2 Standard Cylinder Seal & Repair Kits

Complete Cylinder Complete Cylinder Rod Cartridge Assembly

Seal Kits Repair Kits Repair Kits

Standard Seals Standard Seals Standard Seals

Bore Rod Ford Peninsular Ford Peninsular

Size Diameter Part # Part# Part # Part# Part #

1.50 A =  .62 HD2-6101 SKHP1506 HD2-6001 RKHP-1506 CKHP5601

B = 1.00 HD2-6102 SKHP1510 HD2-6002 RKHP-1510 CKHP5602

2.00 A = 1.00 HD2-6103 SKHP2010 HD2-6003 RKHP2010 CKHP5602

B = 1.38 HD2-6104 SKHP2013 HD2-6004 RKHP2013 CKHP5603

2.50 A = 1.00 HD2-6105 SKHP2510 HD2-6005 RKHP2510 CKHP5602

B = 1.38 HD2-6106 SKHP2513 HD2-6006 RKHP2513 CKHP5603

3.25 A = 1.38 HD2-6107 SKHP3213 HD2-6007 RKHP3213 CKHP5603

B = 1.75 HD2-6108 SKHP3217 HD2-6008 RKHP3217 CKHP5604

4.00 A = 1.75 HD2-6109 SKHP4017 HD2-6009 RKHP4017 CKHP5604

B = 2.00 HD2-6110 SKHP4020 HD2-6010 RKHP4020 CKHP5605

5.00 A = 2.00 HD2-6111 SKHP5020 HD2-6011 RKHP5020 CKHP5605

B = 2.50 HD2-6112 SKHP5025 HD2-6012 RKHP5025 CKHP5606

6.00 A = 2.50 HD2-6113 SKHP6025 HD2-6013 RKHP6025 CKHP5606

C = 3.50 HD2-6114 SKHP6035 HD2-6014 RKHP6035 CKHP5607

8.00 A = 3.50 HD2-6115 SKHP8035 HD2-6015 RKHP8035 CKHP5607

B = 4.00 HD2-6116 SKHP8040 HD2-6016 RKHP8040 CKHP5608

D = 4.50 HD2-6117 SKHP8045 HD2-6017 RKHP8045 CKHP5609
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FORD SERIES NC5 & HD1 & HD2 Replacement Kits 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

HD2 Series Viton Seal & Repair Kits

Complete Cylinder                           'Complete Cylinder Rod Cartridge Assembly

Seal Kits Repair Kits Repair Kits

Viton Seals Viton Seals Viton Seals

Bore Rod Ford Peninsular Ford Peninsular

Size Diameter Part # Part# Part # Part# Part #

1.50 A =  .62 HD2-6101H SKHP1506V HD2-6001H RKHP-1506V CKHP5601V

B = 1.00 HD2-6102H SKHP1510V HD2-6002H RKHP-1510V CKHP5602V

2.00 A = 1.00 HD2-6103H SKHP2010V HD2-6003H RKHP2010V CKHP5602V

B = 1.38 HD2-6104H SKHP2013V HD2-6004H RKHP2013V CKHP5603V

2.50 A = 1.00 HD2-6105H SKHP2510V HD2-6005H RKHP2510V CKHP5602V

B = 1.38 HD2-6106H SKHP2513V HD2-6006H RKHP2513V CKHP5603V

3.25 A = 1.38 HD2-6107H SKHP3213V HD2-6007H RKHP3213V CKHP5603V

B = 1.75 HD2-6108H SKHP3217V HD2-6008H RKHP3217V CKHP5604V

4.00 A = 1.75 HD2-6109H SKHP4017V HD2-6009H RKHP4017V CKHP5604V

B = 2.00 HD2-6110H SKHP4020V HD2-6010H RKHP4020V CKHP5605V

5.00 A = 2.00 HD2-6111H SKHP5020V HD2-6011H RKHP5020V CKHP5605V

B = 2.50 HD2-6112H SKHP5025V HD2-6012H RKHP5025V CKHP5606V

6.00 A = 2.50 HD2-6113H SKHP6025V HD2-6013H RKHP6025V CKHP5606V

C = 3.50 HD2-6114H SKHP6035V HD2-6014H RKHP6035V CKHP5607V

8.00 A = 3.50 HD2-6115H SKHP8035V HD2-6015H RKHP8035V CKHP5607V

B = 4.00 HD2-6116H SKHP8040V HD2-6016H RKHP8040V CKHP5608V

D = 4.50 HD2-6117H SKHP8045V HD2-6017H RKHP8045V CKHP5609V
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FORD SERIES NC5 & HD1 & HD2 Replacement Kits 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

HD2 Standard and Viton  Cylinder Individual Kits

       PISTON U-CUP SEAL KIT (BUNA-N)       PISTON U-CUP SEAL KIT (VITON)

Bore Size Rod Dia. Bore Size Rod Dia.

Kit # inches inches Kit # inches inches

PKHP-5901 1.50 .625,1 PKHP-5901V 1.50 .625,1

PKHP-5902 2.00 1,1.375 PKHP-5902V 2.00 1,1.375

PKHP-5903 2.50 1,1.375 PKHP-5903V 2.50 1,1.375

PKHP-5904 3.25 1,1.375,1.750 PKHP-5904V 3.25 1,1.375,1.750

PKHP-5905 4.00 1.75,2.00 PKHP-5905V 4.00 1.75,2.00

PKHP-5906 5.00 2.00,2.50 PKHP-5906V 5.00 2.00,2.50

PKHP-5907 6.00 2.50,3.50 PKHP-5907V 6.00 2.50,3.50

PKHP-5908 8.00 3.50,4.00,5.50 PKHP-5908V 8.00 3.50,4.00,5.50

HD2 Standard and Viton  Cylinder Individual Kits

                        ROD SEAL KIT (BUNA-N)                              ROD SEAL KIT (VITON)

Bore Size Rod Dia. Bore Size Rod Dia.

Kit # inches inches Kit # inches inches

RSHP-5501 1.50 0.625 RSHP-5501V 1.50 0.625

RSHP-5502 1.50,2,2.50 1.000 RSHP-5502V 1.50,2,2.50 1.000

RSHP-5503 2,2.50,3.25 1.375 RSHP-5503V 2,2.50,3.25 1.375

RSHP-5504 2.50,3.25,4.00 1.750 RSHP-5504V 2.50,3.25,4.00 1.750

RSHP-5505 3.25,4.00,5.00 2.000 RSHP-5505V 3.25,4.00,5.00 2.000

RSHP-5506 3.25,4.00,5.00,6.00 2.500 RSHP-5506V 3.25,4.00,5.00,6.00 2.500

RSHP-5510 5.00,6.00 3.000 RSHP-5510V 5.00,6.00 3.000

RSHP-5507 5.00,6.00,8.00 3.500 RSHP-5507V 5.00,6.00,8.00 3.500

RSHP-5508 6.00,8.00 4.000 RSHP-5508V 6.00,8.00 4.000

RSHP-5511 8.00 4.500 RSHP-5511V 8.00 4.500

RSHP-5512 8.00 5.000 RSHP-5512V 8.00 5.000

RSHP-5509 8.00 5.500 RSHP-5509V 8.00 5.500
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FORD SERIES NC5 & HD1 & HD2 Replacement Kits 

 

HD2 Standard and Viton  Cylinder Individual Kits
           Head Cushion Seal Kit (Buna)             Head Cushion Seal Kit (Viton)

Bore Sizes Bore Sizes

Kit Number Inches Kit Number Inches

HCHP-5701 1.50,2 HCHP-5701V 1.50,2

HCHP-5701 2.50,3.25,4.00 HCHP-5702V 2.50,3.25,4.00

HCHP-5701 5.0,6.0,8.0 HCHP-5703V 5.0,6.0,8.0

Cap Cushion Seal Kit (Buna)  Cap Cushion Seal Kit (Viton)

Bore Sizes Bore Sizes

Kit Number Inches Kit Number Inches

CCHP-5801 1.50,2 CCHP-5801V 1.50,2

CCHP-5802 2.50,3.25,4.00 CCHP-5802V 2.50,3.25,4.00

CCHP-5803 5.0,6.0,8.0 CCHP-5803V 5.0,6.0,8.0
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